

Paris, February 27th, 2025

2024 revenues of €663 million: a solid performance, despite contraction of the construction market.

SFPI GROUP will achieve consolidated revenues of €663 million for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2024, close to numbers announced last September. However, this figure is 3.8% lower than for the 2023 financial year, due to the difficulties in the construction market.

This data is currently being audited. The sales by division is as follows:

		2024		2023		variation	
		€m	In %	€m	In %	€m	In %
BUILDING	DOM SECURITY	235	35,5%	232	33,7%	3	1,3%
	MAC	220	33,2%	250	36,3%	-30	-12,0%
INDUSTRY	NEU-JKF	132	19,8%	137	19,9%	-5	-3,7%
	MMD	76	11,5%	70	10,2%	6	8,6%
TOTAL CONSOLIDATED		663	100 %	689	100%	-26	-3,8%

Business in the **Group's Industry division remained stable in 2024**, with sales of €208m (compared with €207m in 2023). The Exchangers and Sterilisers division(MMD) benefited from a strong level of activity in 2024.

Within the building division, sales are down by €27m, or -5.6%. Despite this, **the DOM SECURITY division turned in a fine performance**, with sales of €235m in 2024, compared with €232m (+1.3%) in 2023. This is the Group's leading division, ahead of the Windows, Blinds and Closures division (MAC), whose business was adversely affected in 2024 by the slowdown in the construction and renovation market in Europe and by wet weather. It should be noted that the end of the financial year and the beginning of 2025 saw the closure of several cases relating to the WO&WO acquisition, including the arbitration procedure initiated in 2024, which did not reach a favourable outcome.

Details of the 2024 consolidated results will be published at the close of business on April 16, 2025.

identity : Ticker : SFPI – Compartiment B
Code ISIN : FR0004155000

Contact analysts et investors
Nicolas Loyau (CFO)
T. +33 (0)1 46 22 09 00
M. nicolas.loyau@groupe-sfpi.com

Press contact
Sophie Morel (group Spokeperson)
T. +33 (0)1 46 22 09 00
M. sophie.morel@groupe-sfpi.com

Sfpi Group

SFPI Group (Safety for People and Industry) was created in France in 1985. Today, it constitutes a group of companies specialized in the safety industry for people, goods and environment. They're united within 4 autonomous, innovative and digitalized operating divisions: DOM Security, MAC, MMD, NEU-JKF. SFPI Group generates a turnover of more than 660 million Euros, employs 4000 collaborators and delivers solutions such as buildings security and convenience, air-treatment and energy saving, both for industrial and private markets. Industrial, responsible and European with global ambitions, SFPI Group is pursuing its international expansion.